
FiD/ds Civic Centre 
12 Hertzog Boulevard 
PO Box 1694 
Cape Town 8000 
Telegr: Citiplan 
Telex: 52-0966 SA 
Fax: 251 497

Burgersentrum 
Hertzogboulevard 12 
Posbus 1694 
Kaapstad 8000 
Telegr: Citiplan 
Teleks: 52-0966 SA 
Fax: 251 497

Tel

Ref/Verw 

Ask fo r/V ra  vir 

Date/Datum

9 1 n  -7 0/. n C IT Y  OF CAPE TOWN
C IT Y  PLANNER'S DEPARTMENT

B3 A
Mrs Doubell ST AD KAAPSTAD 

DEP AR TEM EN T VAN DIE 
3 JUN 1988 STADSBEPLANNER

En d  C o n s c r i p t i o n  C a m p a i g n
P 0 Box 208
WOODSTOCK
7 9 2 5

Dear S i r s

APPLICATION TO DISPLAY 200 POSTERS ADVERTISING

M E E T I N G  TO BE HELD

ON 1 9 8 8 - 0 6 - 1 5

AT S T  JOH NS CH UR CH, UYNBERG

Permission i s  hereby granted to d i s p l a y  the abovementioned 
posters  on C o u nc il  e l e c t r i c  l i g h t  poles su b je c t  to the 
attached c o n d i t i o n s .

The amount of R 100 i s  hereby acknowledged being a
deposit  in  respect of the posters  i n  q u e st io n .

Receipt  No 7 8 0 3 2 1  dated 1 9 8 8 - 0 5 - 3 0  r e f e r s .

f o r  CITY PLANNER

OFFICE HOURS : 08h30 to 12h30 -  Mondays to F r i d a y s .  
13h30 to 15h00



T H E  SUM  O F D IE B ED R A G  V A N

NA M E O F D R A W ER  IF  A T H IR D  PA R TY  NAAM  V A N  T R E K K E R  IN D IE N  ’N D E R D E  PA R TY

DATE 2 c A s V V £d a t u m  t r r ? \ r . ............................. ..........FO R  CITY T R E A SU R E R  N. ST A D ST E SO U R IE R

Tick Mode of Payment 
Merk Wyse Waarop Betaling Gemaak Word Money Order 

Poswissel
Bank Transfer 
Bankoordrag

Cas^jKbnlant T jek
Postal Order 

Posorder
Travellers Cheque 

Reisigerstjek Reference No. / Verwysingsno.

V o ^ >

S o t -

N2 780321



R E C E IV E D  FR O M  »* O N T V A N G  V A N  M - P .

CITY OF CAPE TOWN -  STAD KAAPSTAD
.  < C  •» -  --------

T H E SUM  O F  '  \  > r  -T"-^ > \  V* *=>D IE B E D R A G V A N  ...........>...............................A ............ .................................................................

d a t u m  < = ^ : ;

NAM E O F  D R A W ER IF  A T H IR D  PA R TY  NAAM  V A N  T R E K K E R  IN D IE N  ’N D E R D E  PA R TY

FO R  CITY T R E A SU R E R  N . ST A D ST E SO U R IE R

Tick Mode of Payment 
Merk Wyse Waarop Betaling Gemaak Word Money Order 

Poswissel
Bank Transfer 
Bankoordrag

Cash Cheque 
Kontant Tjek

Postal Order 
Posorder

§5 -..y

Travellers Cheque 
Reisigerstjek Reference No. /  Verwysingsno.

Hi

N9 780320



R E C E IV E D  FR O M  m  O N T V A N G  V A N  M
I

T H E  SUM  O F D IE  B E D R A G  V A N

NA M E O F D R A W ER  IF  A T H IR D  PA R TY  NAAM  V A N  T R E K K E R  IN D IE N  ’N D E R D E  PA R TY

DATEDATUM -30!
FO R  CITY  T R E A SU R E R  N. ST A D ST ESO U R IE R

Tick Mode of Payment 
Merk Wyse Waarop Betaling Gemaak Word Money Order 

Poswissel
Bank Transfer 
Bankoordrag

Cash
Kontant

QjetJue
Tjek

Postal Order Posorder
Travellers Cheque 

Reisigerstjek Reference No. / Verwysingsno.

\ <=\^V»'«=r5VEa-><

■ Sol

""I R
N2 780319

)=>



C . P . - B . S . 4 2 1

S T A N D A R D  C O N D I T I O N S  R E L A T I N G  TU P O S T E R S  A T T A C H E D  T O C O U N C I L  ^
E L E C T R I C  L I G H T  P O L E S

1. P e r m i s s i o n  to d i s p l a y  p o s t e r s  is g r a n t e d  to n o n - p r o f i t  

bo di es  only.

2. All p o s t e r s  mu st  be p r e s e n t e d  to this D e p a r t m e n t  in orde r to 
be n u m b e r e d  and date  st am pe d.

3. The na me  of the o r g a n i s a t i o n ,  the d a t e  of t li e f u n c t i o n  and 
the v e n u e  m u s t  a p p e a r  on the p o s t e r s  in l e t t e r s  not less 

tha n 20 m m  in depth.

4. No m o r e  tha n an a g g r e g a t e  of 1000 p o s t e r s  per f u n c t i o n  or 
g r o u p  of r e l a t e d  f u n c t i o n s  o c c u r i n g  per c a l e n d e r  m o n t h  may 
be d i s p l a y e d ,  (except e l e c t i o n  p o s t e r s ) .

5. The p o s t e r s  may  not e x c e e d  0,9 x 0,6 m in area.

6. The c o m m e r c i a l  c o n t e n t  of the p o s t e r  may not e x c e e d  20 % 
of the a r e a  of the p o s t e r  nor m ay  such c o m m e r c i a l  l e t t e r i n g  
be la r g e r  than the m a i n  l e t t e r i n g  in the r e m a i n d e r  of the 

p o s t e r .

7. P o s t e r s  are to be a t t a c h e d  to Council__e 1 £ C LX.i-S—1 ah *—P ? 1 £■£
only. The y are not to be a f f i x e d  to trees, t r a f f i c  light 
p o l e s ,  or o t h e r  p o l e s  w h i c h  ca r ry  t r a f f i c  signs, walls,  
fen c e s ,  ro cks, o t h e r n a t u r a l  f e a t u r e s  or o t h e r  M u n i c i p a l  

p r o p e r t y .

8. P o s t e r s  m a y  n o t  be p a s t e d  on t h e s e  p o le s but are to be 
m o u n t e d  on b o a r d  and a f f i x e d  s e c u r e l y  w i t h  stout s t r i n g  or 
p l a s t i c  ties. (No s e c u r i n g  m a t e r i a l  w i t h  a m e t a l  c o n t e n t  

i s pe rmit t e d ).

9. No p o l e  is to be u se d for the d i s p l a y  of m o r e  th an  one such 

p o s t e r .

10. No p o s t e r  m a y  be d i s p l a y e d  w i t h i n  30 m of a n y  t r a f f i c  

si gn al . y i e l d  sign or stop sign.

11. The p o s t e r s  m a y  not be d i s p l a y e d  m o r e  tha n 4 days b e f o r e  the 
da te  of the f u n c t i o n .  Th ey  m u s t  be r e m o v e d  w i t h i n  3 days 
a f t e r  the d at e of f u n c t i o n  s h ow n on the p o s te r,  and mu st  be 
r e t u r n e d  to t h i s  D e p a r t m e n t  w i t h i n  4 d a y s  of the d a t e  
s t a m p e d  on the p o s t e r ,  in o r d e r  to q u a l i f y  for a r e f u n d  of 

the d e p o s i t  .

12. The d i s p l a y  of these p o s t e r s  is p r o h i b i t e d  in the F o r e s h o r e  
a r e a ( on any br id g e , and a l o n g  the f o l l o w i n g  r o a d s : -

12.1 E a s t e r n  B o u l e v a r d  from the P i r o w  S t r e e t  i n t e r s e c t i o n  
to the j u n c t i o n  w i t h  De W a a l  D ri ve,  and

12.2 De W a a l  D r i v e ,  fro m its j u n c t i o n  w i t h  J u t l a n d  A v e n u e  and 
i n c l u d i n g  the o v e r h e a d  b r i d g e  in R o e l a n d  S t r e e t ,  to the 

j u n c t i o n  w i t h  R h o d e s  Drive, and

12.3 R h o d e s  D r i v e ,  f r o m  the j u n c t i o n  w i t h  De Waal D r i v e  to the 

j u n c t i o n  w i t h  U n i o n  A v e n u e ,  and

12.4 U n i o n  A v e n u e ,  f r o m  the j u n c t i o n  w i t h  R h o d e s  D r i v e  to the 
i n t e r s e c t i o n  at R h o d e s  and N e w l a n d s  A v e n u e s .



( 2 )

12.5 B i a *: & R i v e r  P a r k w a y ,  f r o m  its j u n c t i o n  wit h Koeba-rg, Road, 

c.x> CO it." j u n c t i o n  w i t h  M i l n e r  Ro ad

12.6 Ki id£ r kood  f r o m  its jvnct 1 cn wi th  The BIsek ■•'•vsr ?ai kway 

aj. far as the i n t e r s e c t i o n  wi;.h P a r k  Ro-4.

12.7 L i «  ( b e s k  P a r i t v a y » f r o m  t h e  H ̂  1 1 a R o a d  B r i d g e ,  no the 

Bei.ro it So ad i n t e r s e c t i o n .

1 2 . S S e t t l e r s  Way to B o r s h a r d s  C u a r r y  Road inter sec z ion-.

12.9 Beac'a Roa d f r o m  Port sviood Road, C-rjen Point rater Te.Cz ion to 
S e a c l i f f ^  Roai,  B a n t r y  Bay i n t e r s e c t i o n

12.10 V i c t o r i a  R o a d  f r o m  iianfr/ S t e p s  i n t e r s ec t ice to the M u n i c i p a l  

b o u n d a r y  at B a k o v e n .

1 2 . 1 1  S i m p s  3 \y D r i v e  fro m i. •. j u n c t i o n  «iith K l o o f  Nek Road to 

R o w i n g  da an A o s d  ictei <?ct on.

12 .1 2 l a f e l b e r ?  Ro a d .

12.13 S i g n a l h i l l  Roz.d.

1 2 . 1 4  R o u a d h c u a e  R o a d ,  t h r  ..,h t h e  G l e n ,  t o  L o w e r  K l o o f  Road 

inter s e c t i o n.

12.1 5 L o w e r  K l o o f  R o a d ,  f r o m  ..s i n t e r s e c t i o n  s i c h  V i c t o r i a  Road 

to its i n t e r s e c t i o n  wit': ^ e t t l e t o n  Road.

1 2 * 1 6  K l o o f  '? c k R o a d  f r o m  Br'. i«vue S tr ee t i n t e r s e c t i o n  to its 

j u n c t i o n  wi t a lc,ir„ps Ba, =. i re.

12.17 K r o m b o o a  stiver P a r k w a y  w... *ts j u n c t i o n  v i t h  P r x c c e  G e o r g e  

Dr i-t e .

12.1 8 3 o y e s  Dri\ e .

1 2 . 1 9  B a d e a  P o v e l l  D r i v e .  J iz s n b e r g  from ths i n t e i & e c t i o n  at 
P r i n c e  G e o r g e  D r i v e  tc t h e  M u n i c i p a l  b o u n d a r y  at 

S t r & n d f o n t e i n .

13 K i n d l y  n o t e  that in teras cf S e c t i o n  5(9) of B y - L a w  1959* the 
C o u n c i l  m a y  r e c o v e r  the costs in and as a r e s u l t  of the 
r e m o v a l  of u n a u t h o r  j. £ ;' p o s t e r * ,  and the r e i n s t a t e m e n t  o 
;he su r f a c e  f r o m  w h i c h  r.i..h posters- were r e mo ve d,  fro m the 
p e r s o n / s  r e e p o a s itre  for the d i s p l a y  &£ such p o s t e r s .

14. Any p o s t e r  d i s p l a y e d  in c o n t r a v e n t i o n  of the a b o v e a t n t i o n e d  
c o n d i t i o n s ,  s h a l l  be rsr.o»ed by the Cvvn»il.

15. A n y  p os t e r  not r e m o v e d  by due date r e fe rr ed  to in 11. -hail 

be r e m o v e d  by C o u n c i l *
/  V
15. T h e  d i s p l a y  cf u n a u t l o r i s e d  p o s t e r s  is i l l e g a l  and such 

p o s t e r s  w i l l  a l s o  be r e m o v e d  by the Council.



MINISTRY of 
HOME AFFAIRS and of 
COMMUNICATIONS Republic of South Africa

Private Baq X9102 Cape Town 8000 Phone (021)46 5818 Telex: 527294 

Reference M3/2/10/44 g 3 jggg

Dr C Olver
End Conscription Campaign
P 0 Box 208
WOODSTOCK
7915

Dear Dr Olver

On behalf of Mr J C G Botha, MP, Minister of 
Home Affairs and of Communications, I wish to 
acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 
18 May 1988. The matter will be brought to 
Minister's attention.

Kind regards

W VAN HEERDEN 
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY



D D  2574

SA WEERMAG SA DEFENCE FORCE

Verw /Ref:

Te l:Te l: 214611
B y ly n / E x t:

306

HSP/DLS/R/511/3/12/1
H o o f v a n  die S A  W e e rm a g  
Chief o f  th e  S A  Defence Force ( C S P ) 
P riv a a ts a k / P riv a te  B a g  X1 5 9 
P re to ria  
0001

Enquiries : Captain(SA Navy) Smart 7 June 1988

Dr C. Olver 
ECC Chairperson 
P.O. box 208 
\ko d s t o c k 
7915

Dear Dr Olver

REPRESENTATIONS FROM ECC

My letter with even reference dated 20 May 1988 refers.

The original venue is unavoidably no longer available. It has 
also not been possible to reach Mr A. Teeling -Smith at the 
telephone number (011X3376796) which he provided, to arrange 
an alternative .

It is possible to proceed with the meeting on the date and at 
the time fixed for it if you are prepared to change the venue 
to the College for Educational Technology, Old Johannesburg 
Road, Clubview. This is in fact considerably closer to 
Johannesburg than the original venue.

Kindly advise whether you are able to accept the suggestion.

Yours faithfully

(CAPTAIN(SA NAVY) C.H.D. SMART) 
jy CHIEF OF THE SA DEFENCE FORCE : GENERAL



l5 5 » S T E L L E N B O S C H  

lV W /  F A R M E R S ’ W I N E R Y
H O L D IN G  C O M P A N Y : STELLENBOSCH FARMERS W INERY C R O U P  LTD. 

OPERATING SUBSIDIARY: STELLENBOSCH FARMERS W INERY LTD

June 8, 1988

Oude Ubertas, P.O. Box 46, Stellenbosch 7600 

Republic o f South Africa 

Telephone: (02231)73400 

Telephone: International 27 2231 73400 

Telegrams: "Libertas” • Telex: 5 -2 7129 

Fax No: 71355

Ms Cassandra Parker 
End Conscription Campaign 
P 0 Box 208 WOODSTOCK 
7915

Dear Ms Parker

I acknowledge receipt of your letter containing an appeal for a 
donation towards your very worthy cause.

As you no doubt realise a company of our size and standing receives 
a substantial number of similar appeals every day.

Whilst each application is carefully considered and judged on its 
individual merit you will appreciate that even a company like ours 
has limited resources at its disposal arid has to be very careful 
in its distribution of such resources.

Regrettably 1 have to advise you that due to heavy commitments we 
will not be able to support your very worthy cause. I trust that 
you will appreciate our position.

Yours faithfully

B R HOWARD APR 
PUBLIC RELATIONS MANAGER
/ mh

DIRECTORS OF STELLENBOSCH FARMERS WINERY GROUP UMITED (REG NO. 64/06408/06): F.J. DAVIN (CHAIRMAN). R R  MELCK (MANAGING DIRECTOR). L A O . BARTH.
RS. DELA BAT. |.F MALHERBE P.G STEYN. J. VAN NIEKERK. R.C WEBB. W.|. WINS HAW

DIRECTORS OF STELLENBOSCH FARMERS WINERY UMITED (REG NO. 72/12398/06): F.C BAYLY. W . BaGER. EL BRILL G H . BROZ EL (GERMAN). R.K COLES HAW (BRITISH). 
J.B. DEMPERS. CW . DU TOIT. W . DEV. DU TOrT. R R  MELCK. LB H . OGRADY. P.W.G ROSSOUW. C G Y. TATHAM



EMBASSY OF SWITZERLAND 
IN  THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Cape Town, 10.06.1988

O ur File No.

Y our File No.
7 71.20 (1) - MAP

End Con sc r ip ti on  Campaign 
P.O. Box 208

W oo ds to ck  7915

Dear Mr. Olver

I acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 20th of May 
1988 asking for financial help.

U n fortunately I have to inform you that neither this 
Embassy nor governmental bodies in Sw i tzerland dispose 
of any funds to further the aims of your plan as 
described in your letter.

I regret not being able to assist you and remain,

Yours faithfully

J .O .Quinche 
Ambasador o



ALLANDALE
64 ALMA ROAD 1/ /
7700 ROSEBANK 
SOUTH AFRICA 

TELEPHONE (021) 6866765
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MR  R.T.S. BOLTON 

C/O MR  J. KOEKEMOER 

P . O . B O X  10618 

L INT O N  GRANGE 

POR T  E L I Z A B E T H  

6015

13TH OF JUNE 1988

THE M A N A G E R  

E.C.C.

P . O.BOX 208

W O O D S T O C K

7 915

D EAR S IR/MADAME

I A M  20 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN ON AW O L  F R O M  THE S.A.D.F. SINCE 1987, I AM  NOT A 

S O U T H  A F R I C A N  C I T I Z E N  A L T H O U G H  I HAVE BEE N  L I V I N G  IN S O U T H  A F R I C A  SINCE 1975 BUT I 

REGECTED BECO M I N G  A N A T U A R L I Z E D  CITIZEN. I HAVE N O N - S . A .C I T I Z E N  STILL W R I T T E N  IN 

MY I .D . DOCUM E N T . I  W I S H  TO R E T U R N  TO MY C O U N T R Y  W H I C H  IS N O R T H E R N  IRELAND AS SOON 

AS POSSIBLE A N D  A M  UNSURE AS TO H O W  I WILL BE ABLE TO E X I T  THE C O U N T R Y  ONCE I HAVE 

EARNED MY FARE.

I WAS F O R C E D  INTO THE A R M Y  BY MY  P A RENTS AG A I N S T  MY WISHES A N D  A F T E R  A Y E A R  I LEFT 

A F T E R  BEING M I S T E A T E D  A N D  H A V I N G  MY H U M A N  RIGHTS T A K E N  A W A Y  BY A S Y S T E M  THAT I 

OBJECT TO B O T H  M O R A L L Y  AND POLITICALLY. I WOULD G R E A T F U L L Y  A P R E C I A T E  IT IF YOU 

C OULD ADVISE ME ON WHAT I C A N  DO A N D  WHA T  O R G A I Z A T I O N S  I CAN CONTACT.

I AM  A PERS O N A L  F R I E N D  OF VAL ROS E - C H R I S T I E  A N D  A M  C O M I N G  TO CAPE TOWN IN A FEW 

WEEKS TIME TO SEE THE B R I T I S H  E M B A S S Y  AND WAYNE MICHELL. I A M  H O P I N G  AT THE SAME 

TIME TO S P E A K  TO ONE OF Y O U R  A D V I S E R S  IN CAPE TOWN.

I WOULD G R E A T F U L L Y  A P P R E C I A T E  A N Y  HELP I C A N  GET .

T HAN K I N G  YOU

(MR R.T.S.BOLTON)

<s§ fx ep — (g t C|'t I'(/)

'joz)

\ 2-
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8 Blake Street
OBSERVATORY
7925

14 June 1988

The Secretary
End Conscription Campaign
Community House
Salt River Road
SALT RIVER
7925

Dear Friend

I am writing a book on visual protest in South Africa, called "Drawings i 
the Wall". The first part of the book will cover the work of individual 
artists, looking at their work within the context of the South African 
situation, and the second part will cover 'street art' - posters, 
T-shirts, graffiti, murals, banners, community projects etc. I believe 
this is the first time socio-political art will have been documented in 
this way, and I hope it will be an inspiration to all those working 
towards a new culture.

The book will be published in South Africa by David Philip Publishers of 
Cape Town and in New York by St Martin's Press. Bishop Tutu has written 
the foreword.

I would very much like to use the posters and T-shirts as listed on the 
attached sheet.

If you have any objection to this, please could you let me know by July 
17th. There will be a list at the back of the book crediting the people 
who designed T-shirts, posters etc., so if you would like to give me the 
name(s) of the artist(s), I will include this information in that list.

Yours sincerely

SUE WILLIAMSON



AMBASSADE VAN HET KONINKRIJK DER NEDERLANDEN

ROYAL N ETH ER LA N D S 
EMBASSY

KAA 4575
Cape....T.awn.,....1.5... June...l.988

D e a r  Dr. Olver,

W i t h  r e f e r e n c e  to yo u r  lett e r  of 20 May 1988 r e g a r d i n g  an a p p l i cation 

for f i n ancial assis t a n c e  to the E n d  C o n s c r i p t i o n  Campaign, I regret 

to i n f o r m  y o u  that y o u r  r e q u e s t  cann o t  be granted.

U n f o rtunately, y o u r  r e q u e s t  does n o t  fit in the terms of the 

N e t h e r l a n d s  S o u t h e r n  A f r i c a  Programmes, w h i c h  are a i m e d  at 

s e l f - h e l p  projects, e d u c a t i o n  and trade u n i o n  training.

Yours sincerely,

J. S m a l l e n b r o e k

T h i r d  S e c r e t a r y  of Embassy

Dr. C. Olver

End C o n s c r i p t i o n  Camp a i g n  

P0 Box 208 

7915 W o o d s t o c k

9003- 10-71



Tel: 

Ref/Verw: 

Ask fo r/V ra  vir: 

Date/Datum:

Civic Centre 
12 Hertzog Boulevard 
PO Box 1694 
Cape Town 8000 
Telegr: Citiplan 
Telex: 52-0966 SA 
Fax: 251 497

Burgersentrum 
Hertzogboulevard 12 
Posbus 1694 
Kaapstad 8000 
Telegr: Citiplan 
Teleks: 52-0966 SA 
Fax: 251 497

2 1 0 - 3 2 4 0
B3A
McCarthy 

19ft 8 -06- 2?

C IT Y  OF CAPE TOWN 
C IT Y  PLANNER'S DEPARTM ENT

ST AD KAAPSTAD 
DEPAR TEM EN T VAN DIE 

STADSBEPLANNER

End Conscription Campaign
P 0 Box 208
U00DST0CK
7 9 1 5

0ear Sirs

APPLICATION TO DIS P LA Y ' 500 POSTERS ADVERTISING

A P U B L I C  M E E T I N G  TO BE HELD

ON 1 9 0 8 - 0 6 - 2 2

AT T H E  NEW E D U C A T I O N  B U I L D I N G  L E C T U R E  T H E A T R E  1 UC T

Permission i s  hereby granted to d i s p l a y  the abovementioned 
po sters  on Co u n c i l  e l e c t r i c  l i g h t  poles su b je c t  to the 
attached c o n d i t i o n s .

The amount of R 250 i s  hereby acknowledged being a
depo sit  in  respect of the po sters  in  q u e st io n .

Receipt  No 7 8 2 9 4 4  dated 1 9 8 8 - 0 6 - 2 0  r e f e r s .

f o r  CITY PLANNER

OFFICE HOURS : 08h30 to 12h30 — Mondays to F r i d a y s .  
13h30 to 15h00



C.P.-B.S.H21

, STANDARD CONDITIONS RELATING TO POSTERS ATTACHED TO COUNCIL
ELECTRIC LIGHT POLES

1 . Permission to display posters is granted to non-profit 
bod ies only.

2* All posters must be presented to this Department in order- to 
be numbered and date stamped.

3. The name of the organisation, the date of the function and 
the venue must appear on the posters in letters not less 
than 20 mm in depth.

No more than an aggregate of 1000 poster's per function or 
group of related functions occuririg per calender month may 
be displayed, (except election posters).

5. The posters may not exceed 0,9 x 0,6 m in area.

6 . The commercial content of the poster may not exceed 20$ of 
the area of the poster nor r̂ iay such commercial lettering be 
larger than the main lettering in the remainder of the

poster.

[. Posters are to be attached to Council electric lipht poles 
only. They are not to be affixed to trees, traffic light 
poles, or other poles which carry traffic signs, walls, 
fences, rocks, other natural features or other Municipal 
property .

8 . Posters may not be pasted on these poles but are to be 
mounted on board and affixed securely with stout string or 
plastic ties. (No securing material with a metal content 
is permitted).

9. No pole is to be used for the display of more than one such 
poster.

10. No poster' may be displayed within 30 m of any traffic 
signal, yield sign or stop sign.

11. The posters may not. be displayed more than *l days before the 
date of the function. They must be removed within 3 days 
after the date of function shown on the poster, and must be 
returned to this Department within 4 days of the date 
stamped on the poster, in order to qualify for a refund of 
the deposit.

1 2 . The display of these posters is prohibited in the Foreshore 
area, on any bridge, and along the following roads:-

12.1 Eastern Boulevard from the Pirow Strand Street intersection 
to the junction with De Waal Drive, and

12.2 De Waal Drive, from its junction with Jutland Avenue and 
including the overhead bridge in Roeland Street, to the 
junction with Rhodes Drive, and

12.3 Rhodes Drive, from the junction with De Waal Drive to the 
junction with Union Avenue, and



( 2 )

1 2 .H Union Avenue, from the junction with Rhodes Drive to ,the 
intersection at Rhodes and Newlands Avenues.

12.5 Black River Parkway, from its junction with Koeberg Road 
up to its junction with Milner Road ’

12.6 Milner Road from its junction with The Black River Parkway 
as far as the intersection with Park Road.

12.7 L i e s b e e k  Parkway, from the Malta Road Bridge, to the 
Belmont Road intersection.

12.8 Settlers Way to Borshards Quarry Road intersection.

12.9 Beach Road from Portswood Road, Green Point intersection to 
beacliffe Road, Bantry Bay intersection

12.10 Victoria Road from Bantry Steps intersection to the Municipal 
boundary at Bakoven. K

12.11 Camps Bay Drive from its junction with Kloof Nek Road to 
Kottxngdean Road intersection.

12.12 Tafelberg Road.

12.13 Signalhill Road.

12.14 Roundhouse Road, through the Glen, to Lower Kloof Road 
intersection.

12.15 Lower Klobf Road, from its intersection with Victoria Road 
to its intersection with Nettleton Road.

12.16 Kloof Nek Road from Bellevue Street intersection to its 
junction with Camps Bay Drive.

1 2 *17 Drive*°°m RiVGr ParkWay to its Juncti°n with Prince George

12.18 Boyes Drive.

12.19 Baden Powell Drive, Muizenberg from the intersection at 
Prince George Drive to the Municipal boundary at 
Strandfontein.

13 Kindly note that in terms of Section 5(9) of By-Law 1959 the 
Council may recover the costs in and as a result of the 
removal of unauthorised posters, and the reinstatement of 
the surface from which such posters were removed, from the 
person/s responsible for the display of such posters.

14. Any poster displayed in contravention of the abovementioned 
conditions, shall be removed by the Council.

15. Any poster not removed by due date referred to in 11, shall 
be removed by Council.

The display of unauthorised posters is illegal and such 
posters will also be removed by the Council.



On 1988-02-25 Council resolved to amend the charges relating to 
the display of posters in terms of Section 22(2)(a) of By-Law 
1959 for a trial period of 6 months with effect from 1988-03-0 3 .

1. That a deposit of 50c per poster be paid to permit the 
display of those posters without commercial advertising, 
which advertise a function where the proceeds, if any, go 
entirely to non-profit bodies.

2. That a deposit of R1,00 per poster be paid to permit the 
display of those posters without commercial advertising, 
which advertise a function where the proceeds (including 
prizes and the like) go partly to profit-making individuals 
or bodies.

3. That a deposit of R2,00 per poster and a non-refund able 
charge of R5,00 per poster b*e paid to permit the display of 
those posters with commercial advertising, which advertise a 
function where the proceeds go either wholly or partially to 
the non-profit bodies organising the event and that the 
commercial advertising of these posters may not exceed 20% 
of the area of the poster and the lettering employed in such 
commercial content may be’ no l a r g e r  than the l e t t e r s  
advertising the event.

That the display of posters purely for commercial advertising 
of profit-making bodies not be permitted.

5. That a non-profit body be defined as a body established to 
promote a social goal without the personal financial gain of 
any individual or profit making commercial organisation 
involved and that any individuals and any bodies, who do not 
have a formal constitution, or whose objectives appear 
vague, or of limited social benefit be not permitted to 
display posters unless adequate proof to the satisfaction of 
the City Planner is supplied to validate their bona fide 
non-profit social orientated status.
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END CONSCRIPTION CAMPAIGN
P Q B c » < 2 0 8
N A b o d s to c k
7 9 6

28 June 1988

Dear Sash Member

The Black Sash has always strongly supported the End 

Conscription Campaign, a fact of which we are most proud. 

Indeed it was following the 1983 Black Sash annual conference, 

at which a resolution calling for the end of conscription 

was adopted, that the ECC was formed.

Our campaign has grown to the extent that we have now 

instituted a system of membership, allowing for both active 

and non-active support. We invite you to become a member of 

the ECC. Through our regular mailings to members we will 

keep you up-to-date with campaign activities and information 

about conscription-related issues. If you wish to get more 

involved, please indicate on the enclosed form, and we will 

contact you forthwith.



r ofJoisM Sl/rica, 8000
&  021-4658/8

£  527234

M e s s r s  Out of S t e p  P u b l i c a t i o n  <0)0
End C o n s c r i p t i o n  C a m p a i g n  1*wc ~0u 29'

C o m m u n i t y  H o u s e
41 Sa lt  R i v e r  R o a d
S A L T  R I V E R
7925

D e a r  Sirs

C O M P U L S O R Y  D E P O S I T  OF P E R I O D I C A L S :  O U T  OF S T E P

In t e r m s  of r e g u l a t i o n  10(1) of the R e g u l a t i o n s  p u b l i s h e d  by 
P r o c l a m a t i o n  R . 9 9  of 10 J u n e  1988, I h a v e  to d i r e c t  y o u  to s u p p l y  
the R e g i o n a l  R e p r e s e n t a t i v e ,  D e p a r t m e n t  of H o m e  A f f a i r s ,  P r i v a t e  
Ba g X 9 0 3 1 ,  C a p e  T o w n ,  8 0 0 0  f r e e  of c h a r g e ,  w i t h  o ne  c o p y  of eac h 
i s s u e  of y o u r  p u b l i c a t i o n  p u b l i s h e d  a f t e r  r e c e i p t  of thi s o r de r.
I am of the o p i n i o n  th at  it is n e c e s s a r y ,  for th e p r o p e r  
a d m i n i s t r a t i o n  of the p r o v i s i o n s  of the M e d i a  E m e r g e n c y  
R e g u l a t i o n s ,  that  t h e s e  c o p i e s  be s u p p l i e d  u n t i l  9 J u n e  1989.

Y o u r  a t t e n t i o n  is a l s o  d r a w n  to th e  f o l l o w i n g  r e l e v a n t  p r o v i s i o n s  
of r e g u l a t i o n  10:

"1 0 ( 2 )  A c o p y  of an i s s u e  of a p e r i o d i c a l  w h i c h  in 
p u r s u a n c e  of an o r d e r  u n d e r  s u b r e g u l a t i o n  (1) is r e q u i r e d  to 
be s u p p l i e d  to t he s a i d  o f f i c i a l ,  s h a l l  be se nt  to h i m  w i t h i n  
one d ay of the d a y  on w h i c h  th at  i s s u e  is p u b l i s h e d  in the 

R e p u b l i c .

(3) In thi s r e g u l a t i o n  " i s s u e " ,  in r e l a t i o n  to a 
p e r i o d i c a l  i s s u i n g  d i f f e r e n t  e d i t i o n s  on the s a m e  day, m e a n s  
e a c h  e d i t i o n  of that  p e r i o d i c a l  w h i c h  is so i s s u e d . "

Y o u r  k i n d  c o - o p e r a t i o n  in thi s m a t t e r  w i l l  be a p p r e c i a t e d .

Y o u r s  f a i t h f u l l y

J C
M I N I S T E R  OF H O M E  A F F A I R S  
A ND OF C O M M U N I C A T I O N S

61 -5 7 4  E
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